STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA "NIRVACHAN SADAN", PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR-17 PANCHKULA

No.SEC/3E-II/2011/3511

Dated 21.10.2011

CORRIGENDUM

Whereas the State Election Commission, Haryana vide its notification No. SEC4E-II/2011/3461 dated 17th October, 2011 has issued the programme for preparation the voters lists of Panchayati Raj Institution in the State of Haryana.

- 2. And, whereas, the Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Jind vide his letter No.Panchayat/2011/5887 dated 19.10.2011 has informed that the seat of Panch, ward No. 2 of Gram Panchayat, Ghaso Kalan is vacant instead of Ward No. 2 of Gram Panchayat, Ghaso Khurd.
- Therefore the State Election Commission, Haryana amend the Annexure-A attached with the above referred notification and the Gram Panchayat Ghaso Khurd may be read as Gram Panchayat, Ghaso Kalan, Block Uchana of District Jind.

By Order,

Secretary

Dated Panchkula The 21st Oct, 2011 State Election Commission, Harayna

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2011/3512

Dated: 21st October, 2011

A copy is forwarded to:-

The Director, Panchayats Haryana, Chandigarh.

The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Jind 2. w.r.t. his letter No.5887/Panchayat dated 19.10.2011, with the request to inform all the concerned.

Sd/-

Superintendent/E-II, State Election Commission, Haryana.

Dated: 21st October, 2011

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2011/ 3513

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government Gazette.

Sd/-

Superintendent/E-II, State Election Commission, Haryana.